

## 2015 ANNEXATIONS

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORY KNOWN AS THE MILLSAPS AND THE CABLE PROPERTIES, A PORTION OF EAST LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY, AND A PORTION OF WOODLAND ACRES ROAD, AND TO INCORPORATE THE SAME WITHIN THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, TENNESSEE

Containing 34.45 acres

Effective April 3, 2015

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORY KNOWN AS THE JIM GARNER AND TRACY GARNER PROPERTY LOCATED AT THE CORNER OF E. LAMAR ALEXANDER PARKWAY AND WOODLAND DRIVE, AND TO INCORPORATE THE SAME WITHIN THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, TENNESSEE

Containing 3.28 acres

Effective July 3, 2015







## 2015 ANNEXATIONS

A RESOLUTION TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORY KNOWN AS THE JAMES W. AND SANDRA L. MILLSAPS PROPERTY LOCATED AT 201 WOODLAND ACRES ROAD (BLOUNT COUNTY TAX MAP 058D, GROUP B, PARCEL 29.04), AND TO INCORPORATE THE SAME WITHIN THE CORPORATE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, TENNESSEE, AND ADOPT A PLAN OF SERVICES FOR THE TERRITORY

Containing 5.215 acres

Effective September 1, 2015

